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CIRCULAR

Sub: KWA - Admn – Final Seniority list of Assistant Executive Engineers under
Degree and Diploma Quota as on 30.09.2025 - Publishing of – regarding

 

Read: 1.Provisional Seniority List published vide No.KWA-JB/8379/2025-E2(A)
dated 31-10-2025.
2.Select Lists of Assistant Engineers promoted to the posts of Assistant
Executive Engineer for the year 2024 & 2025.
3.GO(MS).No.51/2012/WRD dated 24.07.2012 of the Water Resources
Department.

The sanctioned strength of Assistant Executive Engineers in Kerala Water Authority is
236 wherein 59 posts are coming under Diploma Quota. As per read 1st above,
the Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Executive Engineers under Degree quota
a n d Diploma quota was published as on 30.09.2025. Objections and Omissions
brought to the notice by the concerned were scrutinized and necessary corrections
were incorporated into the list. Accordingly, the Final Seniority List of Assistant
Executive Engineers under Degree and Diploma quota as on 30.09.2025 is published
herewith as an Annexure for circulating among all those concerned.
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FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS/DEPUTY 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS (DEGREE QUOTA) AS ON 30.09.2025

SI. 
No. Name Date of Bir

th Qualification Details of Promotion Remarks

1 Sri. Al Farook Muha
mmad Ridha.M.S 31.05.1976 B.Tech E2/7570/2008 dtd 10.0

3.2011  

2 Smt.Shino Merrin Jo
hn 27.11.1972 B.Tech(Civil),

 M.Tech
E2(A)/5130/2012 dtd 0
5.01.2013  

3 Sri. Ajith.K. Thanka
chan 05.05.1973 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 05.11.2013  

4 Sri.Sone C Varghes
e 24.05.1975 B.Tech(Mech

)
E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 19.12.2014  

5 Sri. Balakrishnan.K 23.05.1973 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015

Unauthorized
Absence

6 Smt. Teresa Rini K.
J 27.01.1974 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 07.09.2015  

7 Smt.Kavitha.K 30.05.1971 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

8 Sri.Renjith.G 10.09.1971 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

9 Sri.Jayaprakash. V 15.04.1976 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

10 Smt.Anju.K 17.04.1976 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

11 Sri.Jithesh.C 01.06.1973 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

12 Sri.Saleemkumar.M 02.09.1972 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

13 Sri. Vinod.B.S 14.01.1972 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
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14 Smt.Sheeba.K.P 31.05.1974 B.Tech(Civil) II dtd 07.09.2015  

15 Sri.Salin.P 17.05.1974 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

16 Sri.Ajithkumar. R 31.05.1976 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 05.10.2016

Sl.No.39A in
Revised Sele
ct List 2015(
Degree) issu
ed during 20
19

17 Smt.Minu.S 19.05.1970 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 07.09.2015  

18 Smt. Valsalakumari.
B 18.05.1971 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 15.09.2015  

19 Smt.Sreelekha. V.R 18.02.1973 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 15.09.2015  

20 Smt.Rekha Alice Ge
orge 04.03.1973 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 15.09.2015  

21 Sri. Rejikumar.G 08.05.1974 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 15.09.2015  

22 Sri. Ravikumar.K 18.05.1974 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 15.09.2015

On Deputati
on for JJM P
MU

23 Sri. Muhammad Ha
nees K 11.03.1975 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 15.09.2015  

24 Sri. Rajesh.E 07.10.1974 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 15.09.2015  

25 Sri.Sajith.K.G 20.05.1974 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 15.09.2015  

26 Sri. Varghese Abrah
am 16.03.1976 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 15.09.2015  

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
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27 Smt. Sheela Joy 02.03.1971 B.Tech(Civil) II dtd 29.01.2016  

28 Sri. Suresh Babu.G 15.05.1971 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 29.01.2016  

29 Smt. Asha K.Vas 25.05.1971 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 29.01.2016  

30 Sri. Rajesh B.S 15.12.1971 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 29.01.2016  

31 Smt.Jaya C.K 27.05.1975 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 29.01.2016  

32 Sri.Anil K.
Augustine 25.10.1973 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 29.01.2016  

33 Smt.Seena.S.S 22.04.1973 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 29.01.2016  

34 Smt. Manju Somana
th 30.05.1976 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.

II dtd 05.10.2016  

35 Sri.Biju.N.S 24.05.1971 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 05.10.2016  

36 Sri. Venugopal.R 21.02.1976 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/5130/2012 Vol.
II dtd 05.10.2016  

37 Sri. Anilkumar.S 16.05.1975 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 2
9.08.2017  

38 Sri.Sarath Narayan 05.01.1984 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018  

39 Sri.Baiju.S 12.04.1972 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018  

40 Smt.Reeja.J 26.05.1981 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

41 Smt.Shabida.J 28.05.1976 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018  

42 Smt. Deepa Paul 01.04.1981 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018  
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43 Smt.Sonia.P 31.05.1984 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

44 Sri.Gireesh Kumar. 
A.M 17.05.1972 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3

1.08.2018  

45 Smt.Smitha.S.S 25.12.1982 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018  

46 Smt.Meetijayan.C 21.02.1980 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018

On Deputati
on for JJM P
MU

47 Sri. Unnikrishnan.L 18.04.1985 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 3
1.08.2018  

48 Smt.Indu.P.Nath 24.05.1975 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
6.10.2018  

49 Smt. Ruxana.S 21.01.1985 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
6.10.2018  

50 Sri. Maneesh.C.R 27.09.1983 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
6.10.2018  

51 Smt.Sindhu.K.P. 20.07.1979 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
6.10.2018  

52 Sri. Gangadharan.A 20.05.1971 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
6.10.2018

On Deputati
on for JJM P
MU

53 Sri.Ajish.V.C 10.05.1977 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
6.10.2018  

54 Smt. Vandana Babu.
M 05.02.1976 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1

6.10.2018  

55 Smt. Rajasree.G 30.05.1982 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
6.10.2018  

56 Smt. Maya S Devi 22.11.1982 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019  

57 Smt. Noorjahan.N 25.05.1972 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019  

58 Sri.Subin.P.S 09.09.1984 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019  

59
Smt.Soumya.S.Moh
an 11.11.1983 B.Tech(Civil)

E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019  
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60 Sri. Sreekesh.R 12.04.1983 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019  

61 Smt.Sulaikha Beevi 25.05.1972 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019  

62 Sri.Narayan.M.C 06.05.1982 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019  

63 Smt.Reshma.P.P 10.05.1983 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 0
3.05.2019 On LWA

64 Sri.Babu.K.V 13.02.1975 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 2
9.05.2019  

65 Sri.Sobin Thomas 04.03.1984 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 2
9.05.2019  

66 Sri.Joy.H.Jones 27.05.1977 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 2
9.05.2019  

67 Sri.Sreehari.S 05.12.1984 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

68 Smt.Jiji.N 26.05.1974 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

69 Sri.Manojkumar.K 15.04.1980 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

70 Smt. Rejitha.R.S 08.01.1975 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

71 Sri.Sabu.S.L 18.05.1976 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

72 Smt.Sreedevi.R 28.05.1982 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

73 Smt. Bijimol.V.J 05.02.1984 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

74 Smt. Thara.G 27.06.1984 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  
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75 Sri.Thampy.S 28.05.1971 B.Tech(Mech
)

E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019

 

76 Smt.Ambily.C.N 02.05.1975 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

77 Smt. Saritha Badhur
i.K.V 28.05.1980 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1

9.08.2019  

78 Smt.Beena.T.K 25.05.1975 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 1
9.08.2019  

79 Smt. Shajila.A.S 17.05.1985 B.Tech(Civil) E2(A)/2316/2017 dtd 2
7.12.2019  

80 Sri. Pretheep Chand
ra.S.S 31.05.1971 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 19.03.2020  

81 Smt.Nisha Liz. W 02.07.1975 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 19.03.2020  

82 Sri.Aby.M.Mundack
al 20.05.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 19.03.2020  

83 Sri.Sabu Thomas 06.02.1976 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 19.03.2020  

84 Smt. Manju Rani.M 04.05.1984 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 19.03.2020  

85 Smt.Jaya.R 30.05.1970 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 19.03.2020  

86 Smt.Sindhu.J.S 16.01.1979 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 19.03.2020  

87 Smt. Lizy Sugathan.
P 22.06.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 19.03.2020  

88 Sri. Harikumar.B 27.04.1973 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 18.06.2020  

89 Smt.Suja.N.George 14.05.1970 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 18.06.2020  

90 Smt. Bindu. L 07.02.1981 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW On Deputati
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A dtd 18.06.2020 on(Mtech)

91 Smt.Luna. U.Nair 01.12.1973 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 18.06.2020  

92 Sri.Reshmikrishna.R 21.02.1984 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 18.06.2020  

93 Sri.Manoj. J 18.12.1976 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 07.01.2021  

94 Smt. Deepthi S Cha
ndran 26.04.1975 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 07.01.2021  

95 Smt.Sumi R 30.04.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

96 Smt.Ammukkutty A 19.02.1985 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

97 Sri. Binukumar G S 05.04.1976 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

98 Smt. Preetha P V 08.05.1971 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021

Revised sele
ct List 2021

99 Sri.Gireesh Babu K 31.05.1970 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

100 Sri. Abdussalam K 
P 20.05.1975 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 03.08.2021  

101 Smt.Geetha Babu A 30.05.1974 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

102 Smt.Shibu PN 21.05.1970 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

103 Smt. Vinitha V N 20.05.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

104 Sri. Ajmal Kaladi 31.05.1980 B.Tech(Civil)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  
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105 Smt.Shanti V P 19.05.1975 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

106 Smt. Supriya Rani S 11.08.1981 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

107 Sri. Vasudevan K K 18.01.1975 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

108 Sri.Jobi Joseph 15.12.1982 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

109 Sri. Afsal F 25.05.1984 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

110 Smt.Neethu Mohan 02.05.1984 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 03.08.2021  

111 Sri.Shihabudeen A 16.05.1977 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 08.11.2021  

112 Sri. Abdul Khader P
A 21.05.1974 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 08.11.2021  

113 Smt.Raji P 03.07.1977 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 08.11.2021  

114 Smt.Neelima H J 01.10.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 08.11.2021  

115 Sri. Ajesh NV 25.05.1982 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 08.11.2021  

116 Sri. Bastin John 08.11.1973 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 08.11.2021  

117 Sri.Santhosh ST 30.05.1982 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 31.12.2021  

118 Smt.Sumi N 26.04.1982 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 31.12.2021  

119 Smt. Saumya G 19.05.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 31.12.2021  
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120 Smt. Hazeena Bashe
er 26.04.1984 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 31.12.2021  

121 Sri. Milan M. R 29.05.1977 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

122 Smt. Rejini M. R 10.11.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

123 Smt. Hitha K. S 09.09.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

124 Smt. Deepa P 14.02.1977 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

125 Sri. Dinu S 14.05.1984 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

126 Smt. Sandhya S. Nai
r 03.06.1978 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 16.07.2022  

127 Sri. Harikesh S 30.05.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

128 Smt. Satheekumari 
V 22.05.1970 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 16.07.2022  

129 Smt. Litty George 30.04.1971 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

130 Smt. Shyjarani V. S 20.05.1972 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

131 Sri. Sreejesh P 30.05.1979 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

132 Smt. Christine Shee
na R 29.05.1981 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 16.07.2022  

133 Sri. Nadarsha M 06.05.1982 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

134 Sri. Sanju J 31.05.1981 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

135 Sri. Deepthilal B. L 20.05.1981 B.Tech(Civil)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
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A dtd 16.07.2022

136 Smt. Beena P P 09.11.1971 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 22.10.2022

Sl.No.18A in 
Revised Selec
t List 2022 (

Degree)

137 Smt. Sheeba M 22.05.1975 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

138 Sri. Agil M. G 25.05.1981 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

139 Sri. Remya A. R 28.07.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

140 Smt. Smitha Naraya
nan 17.05.1983 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 13.01.2023

Sl.No.22A in 
Revised Selec
t List 2022 (

Degree)

141 Smt. Al Shainy S. D
een 25.05.1985 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 16.07.2022  

142 Smt. Ushamol P. A 25.05.1985 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

143 Sri. Shiras S. L 29.05.1973 B.Tech(Mech 
Industrial)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 16.07.2022  

144 Smt. Sharlene Babu 23.01.1981 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 22.10.2022  

145 Smt.Seema C Gopi 07.04.1978 B.Tech(Civil)  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 22.10.2022  

146 Smt.Sajithabai 03.05.1974 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 20.02.2024  

147 Smt. Bindu S 18.05.1970 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024
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148 Sri.Vinod K 28.08.1974 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 20.02.2024  

149 Sri. Abdul Sathar U 22.05.1977 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 20.02.2024  

150 Smt.Jona T J 30.05.1984 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 20.02.2024  

151 Sri. Shamnadh A 25.05.1973 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 20.02.2024  

152 Sri Arjun Govind 11.06.1991

B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 
153 Sri Jithin V 12.10.1990 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

154 Sri Praneesh P 03.02.1984 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

155 Sri Vineesh P 01.05.1989 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

156 Sri Anoob N H 07.01.1989

B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

157 Sri Dipinlal P D 23.08.1989 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

158 Sri Jomson J 13.11.1989 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

159 Sri Vijayakumar A 
V 13.03.1975 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

160 Sri Demin Damodar 12.01.1985 B.Tech(Chem
ical)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

161 Sri Rohit S V 06.12.1989 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

162 Sri Anoop V S 21.10.1988 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

1.B Tech Mech 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW On Deputati
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163 Sri Aneesh M S 26.02.1981 Engineering 2.
M Tech Machi
ne Design

A dtd 20.02.2024 on(Mtech)

164 Sri Abdul Nazar M 
K 30.05.1985 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

165 Sri Syamjith K 20.02.1988

B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

166 Sri Jithinlal A 11.02.1989 B.Tech(Chem
ical)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

167 Sri Visakh M J 19.10.1990

1.B Tech Mech
Engg 2.MTech 
Industrial Engg
and Managem
ent

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

168 Smt. Priya P P 19.05.1988 B.Tech(Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

169 Sri. Shiyaz K 31.05.1982 B.Tech(Chem
ical)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

170 Sri. Manaswi C.M 11.03.1989 B.Tech(Civil)
M.Tech

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

171 Sri .Sreejith N 04.04.1987 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

172 Sri. Faisal S A 22.03.1975 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

173 Sri. Shreenesh T V 03.05.1988

B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 

174 Sri. Aneesh Kumar J 30.05.1982

B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

175 Smt. Dinu Paulose 15.12.1988 B.Tech(Civil)
M.Tech(Civil)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  
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176 Sri. Arun M 27.09.1989 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

177 Sri. Sujith K 21.05.1990

B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024

 
178 Sri. Aadarsh V 10.01.1986 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

179 Sri .Maneesh Moha
n 09.06.1991 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

180 Sri .Nikhil James 13.10.1986 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

181 Sri. Ashwin Sherief 20.05.1990 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

182 Sri.Jayakumar V 18.12.1987
B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 26.02.2024  

183 Sri.Vishnu V 09.03.1989

B.Tech(Mech
),
 M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 26.02.2024

 
184 Sri.Deepak Johnson 14.06.1983 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 12.03.2024  

185 Sri.Bibin Jose 20.03.1986 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 12.03.2024  

186 Sri.Jayesh C C 28.03.1978 B.Tech(Chem
ical)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

187 Sri. Predeepkumar P
K 8.05.1988 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

188 Sri. Anoop V K 5.06.1988 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

189 Sri.Rajith C 26.04.1983 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

190 Smt. Haisel Harison 30.05.1987 B.Tech(Chem
ical)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

191 Sri. Sinith P 31.10.1986

B.Tech(Mech
)
M.Tech (Mec
h)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024

 

192 Sri.Rajesh Kumar R 
D 25.05.1981 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024

On Deputati
on(Mtech)

193 Sri.Sreeraj S 15.05.1974 B Tech Civil 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW  
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A dtd 14.10.2024

194 Sri.Shanu Paul 26.03.1987 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

195 Sri.Arun Kurien 28.03.1987

B Tech Mech
anical Stream 
- Production 
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

196 Sri.Dileep Kumar K 
B 9.08.1986 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

197 Sri.Muneer Ahmed 
P 18.05.1975

B Tech Produ
ction Enginee
ring and Man
agement

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

198 Sri. Ramjith
Krishnan R 27.01.1989 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 07.02.2025

 

199 Sri.Sagi Samlas 9.03.1981 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 07.02.2025

 

200 Sri.Syamlal R 30.05.1989 B Tech (Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 07.02.2025

 

201 Sri. Shanty Joseph 28.05.1981 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 21.04.2025  

202 Sri. Prajeesh Mon.P 26.08.1984 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 21.04.2025

 

203 Sri. Anoop C.A 20.01.1987 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 21.04.2025

 

204 Sri. Jessil Thankach
an 11.08.1985

B.Tech(Produ
ction Enginee
ring)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 21.04.2025

 

205 Sri. Sreejith. M.K 14.12.1988 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 21.04.2025  

206
Sri. Vishnu P. Unnit
han 27.05.1988

B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 07.05.2025
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207 Sri. Muhammed Arf
ath 1.09.1987 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 07.05.2025

 

208 Sri. Shaji Puthiya V
eettil 25.10.1975 B Tech (Civil) 3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 

A dtd 12.08.2025
 

209 Sri. Akhil A.T 15.05.1988 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 12.08.2025

 

210 Sri. Binu. S 30.05.1985 B.Tech(Mech
)

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 12.08.2025

 

211 Sri. Giran Chandran 
A.C 11.03.1988 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 12.08.2025  

212 Sri. Bibin .P .Georg
e 9.01.1986 B.Tech(Mech

)
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 12.08.2025

 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS (DIPLOM
A QUOTA) AS ON 30.09.2025.

Sl.
No. Name Date of Birth Qualification

Details of Promotion
Remarks

1 Smt. Jameela T. P 31.05.1970 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 16.07.2022  

2 Smt. Lisha C Krishn
an 28.03.1978 Diploma in

Engineering
3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 22.10.2022  

3 Smt. Savitha A V 18.05.1980 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 22.10.2022  

4 Smt. Sajeebhai A 02.05.1972 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 06.03.2023  

5 Smt. Mariam K R 29.12.1970 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 06.03.2023  

6 Sri Jothikumar G D 18.05.1970 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 06.03.2023  

7 Sri Sudarsanan K T 30.05.1974 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 06.03.2023  
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8 Smt Sindhu V S 02.01.1976 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 06.03.2023

 

9 Smt Sheeba C V 01.06.1971 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 06.03.2023  

10 Sri Vinodkumar P K 02.02.1976 Diploma in
Engineering

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 06.03.2023  

11 Smt.Jayasree K K 20.04.1970  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

12 Sri.Anandan S 20.05.1977  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

13 Smt.Sindhu K 12.05.1972  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

14 Sri.Sam K Joshua 20.05.1977  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

15 Smt.Jasmine K A 30.05.1977  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

16 Smt.Sindhu Devassy 20.11.1970  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

17 Smt.Radhamoni T.K 30.05.1970  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

18 Smt.Saji R 18.02.1975  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

19 Smt.Maya T V 16.03.1970  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

20 Sri Sreekumar P 27.05.1971  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

21 Smt. Sreeletha L 15.05.1973  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

22 Smt. Anitha N Nair 24.05.1972  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  
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23 Smt. Reena K 01.06.1971  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

24 Smt. Sindhu V G 28.05.1975  3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 20.02.2024  

25 Sri.Aby K T 1/6/1978 Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

26 Smt.Maya P 7/6/1976 Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

27 Smt.Sreelekha R 25/05/1971 Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

28 Sri.Binojkumar K T 20/03/1971
Diploma in M
echanical
Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

29 Sri.Santhosh H 25/05/1974 Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

30 Smt.Jaya C C 11/05/1972 Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

31 Sri.Nissar A 24/05/1973
Diploma in M
echanical
Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 14.10.2024  

32 Smt.Sheeja V 28/05/1972 Diploma in
Civil Engg

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

33 Smt.Grazy M A 21/02/1974 Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

34 Sri.Pavanan K V 18/05/1973 Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW
A dtd 14.10.2024  

35 Beena B Nair
31/05/1977

Diploma in
Civil Engg.

3568/E2(A)/2020/KW 
A dtd 07.02.2025

 

SAIJU PURUSHOTHAMAN

CHIEF ENGINEER
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